

## Master of Technology (M. Tech.) 2019-21

	Fee structure and schedule of payment*							
Sl. No.	Towards	Indian Nationals (INR)	NRI & SAARC Nationals (INR)	Other Foreign Nationals (USD)	Due date for payment			
1.	Registration Fee	₹50,000	₹60,000	\$1,400	To be paid upon acceptance of the provisional Admission Offer			
Tui	tion Fee							
2.	First installment	₹1,00,000	₹1,20,000	\$2,800	Within 20 days from the issue of the provisional Admission Offer			
3.	Second installment	₹1,50,000	₹1,80,000	\$4,200	December 18, 2018			
	Total amount payable (Registration cost + Tuition fee)	₹3,00,000	₹3,50,000	\$8,400				

	Hostel Fees*						
	Hostel Details						
1.	Hostel Security Deposit:						
a)	Hostel Security Deposit (Refundable at the end of the program)	₹ 13,000/-					
b)	Hostel one-time deposit (non-refundable)	₹ 2,000/-					
2.	2. Hostel Fees:						
a)	Double occupancy room with vegetarian meals and laundry for a period of six months	₹ 81,000/-					
b)	Single occupancy room with vegetarian meals and laundry for a period of six months	₹ 96,000/-					

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to change

## Note:

## 1. Payment Options:

- a. Demand draft should be made in favour of "Alliance University College of Engineering" payable at Bangalore
- b. For Online payment visit: <a href="https://fees.alliance.edu.in/">https://fees.alliance.edu.in/</a>
- c. For RTGS / NEFT Payment visit: <a href="https://ced.alliance.edu.in/attachments/online-fee-details/ACED-Online-Fee-Details.pdf">https://ced.alliance.edu.in/attachments/online-fee-details/ACED-Online-Fee-Details.pdf</a>
- 2. All costs associated with the International Exchange Programs such as travel, boarding, lodging, insurance, tuition fee (if applicable), and related expenses will be additional and shall be borne by the student.
- 3. Candidates who want to pay the fees in foreign currency can do so by remitting the foreign currency equivalent in INR based on the exchange rate then prevailing.
- 4. NRI fee is applicable for the full duration of the course for candidates who have pursued and completed their last qualifying exam from outside India and for candidates who have applied under NRI Category.
- 5. Students are advised to pay fees above ₹10,000 via RTGS/ NEFT/ Online/ DD.